Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	E Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Arvin D. Danielson & Rickey G. Austin	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Intermec IP Corp
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Att: Daniel S. Bishop, Sr. Vice President
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 21900 Burbank Boulevard
<u> </u>	
Other	
	City: Woodland Hills_State: CA_Zip: 91367
Execution Dates: 4/2/1999 and 4/8/1999 , resp.	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/289,243	B. Patent No.(s)
(a)	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes Vo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Jack Sherman, c/o Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$\\\\
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Intermec Technologies Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
EEO 2nd Street S E	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 550 2nd Street S.E.	14-1190
Coder Regide - IA - 52401	
City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52401	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
John H. Sherman, Reg. No. 16,909	July 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence comprising five pages of assignment documents is being sent by facsimile	

July 22, 2003 John H. Sherman, Reg. No. 16,909

700037212

transmission to Fax Number 703-306-5995 on

PATENT

REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0527

1/0313:01

Attorney Docket No. 38258R2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned inventors have made certain new and useful inventions in

"CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC PRINTER"

as disclosed or intended to be disclosed and set forth in a nonprovisional application for a United States Patent, Application No. 09/289, 243 to be filed on April 9, 1999 via Express Mail with Express Mail Label No. EE 047 914 108 US.

WHEREAS, said nonprovisional application has been executed by us on the respective dates set forth below next our signatures, and claims priority from our United States provisional applications, Application No. 60/081,381 filed April 10, 1998, Attorney Docket No. 38258P3, and Application No. 60/084,435 filed May 6, 1998, Attorney Docket No. 38258P4 (said provisional and nonprovisional applications being hereinafter referred to as "Applications").

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at Woodland, California (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Applications; and in and to said Applications, including all priority rights for other countries or international or regional intergovernmental organizations arising from said Applications, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, reexaminations, and reissues thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0528

9040202s.doc

- 1 -

2/03 13:01 **23**319 369 3630

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto. We authorize insertion of U.S. Application No. hereinabove to further identify the nonprovisional application for patent.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and Applications above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

> - 2 -REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0529

2319 369 3630

Attorney Docket No. 38258R2

Signed at Cedar Rapids in the County of Linn and State of Iowa this ______ day of April, 1999.

STATE OF IOWA) ss: COUNTY OF LINN

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Arvin D. Danielson personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ______ day of April, 1999.

My commission expires: March 3, 2000

(SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0530 **2**319 369 3630

Attorney Docket No. 38258R2

Signed at Cedar Rapids in the County of Linn and State of Iowa this ______ day of April, 1999.

STATE OF IOWA) ss: COUNTY OF LINN

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Rickey G. Austin personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument s his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this & day of April, 1999.

Notary Public

JOHN H. SHERMAN Y COMMISSION EXPIRES

(SEAL)

My commission expires: March 3, 2000

9040202s.doc

REEL: 013819 FRAME: 0531